

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**APPROPRIATION (PARLIAMENT 2016-2017) BILL 2016**

(Suggested amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr RICH-PHILLIPS)

**AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 1**

1. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**  
Schedule 1, page 4, line 8 omit "3 737" and insert "4 337".
2. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**  
Schedule 1, page 4, line 11, omit "7 751" and insert "7 151".
3. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**  
Schedule 1, page 5, line 7, omit "3 737" and insert "4 337".
4. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**  
Schedule 1, page 5, line 11, omit "3 737" and insert "4 337".
5. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**  
Schedule 1, page 7, line 8, omit "7 751" and insert "7 151".
6. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**  
Schedule 1, page 7, line 12, omit "7 751" and insert "7 151".